

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5/2011 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).10106/2004

BRIJ NATH (D) BY LRS. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DUDH NATH @ DANGAR (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and office report )

Date: 09/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.  
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.  
Ms. Meha Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv. (Not present)  
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay ,Adv (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This is an application for substitution of  
respondent Nos. 2, 10 and 12.

Perused the application and heard the  
learned counsel for the petitioners.

None appears for the respondents.

The application is allowed. Respondent Nos.  
2, 10 and 12 are substituted accordingly.

(Sonia)  
Sr. P.A.

(Harjinder Kaur)  
Court Master