

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10106/2004

BRIJ NATH (D) BY LRS. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DUDH NATH @ DANGAR (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and office report)

Date: 10/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vipin K Saxena, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The ld. Advocate, Mr Dhananjay appearing on behalf of Mr Dinesh Kumar Garg, Advocate-on-record for the petitioner states that since legal representatives of deceased respondent No.10 are also expired, they have to file further application to join legal heirs of such litigant. Matter is directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers after 31.7.2012 either for adjudication of such application or for abatement of matter against unserved respondent, if no application is filed till then.

| | (S.G.SHAH) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj