

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10106/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 29/10/2003 in CMWP No.7181/1973 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BRIJ NATH (D) BY LRS. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DUDH NATH @ DANGAR (D) BY LRS. & ORS.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Abhishek Garg,Adv.  
   Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)        Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners undertakes to cure the defect today itself. In the light of the undertaking, no orders are necessary.

| (S.K. Rakheja)  
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)  
| |Court Master

|