

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10106/2004

BRIJ NATH (D) BY LRS. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DUDH NATH @ DANGAR (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay and c/delay in filing substitution
appln. and substitution of deceased petitioner and substitution of
deceased respondent and office report)

Date : 27/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Ashutosh Garg, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Shorawala, Adv.
Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service upon legal representative Nos. 1 to 3 of
deceased respondent no.9, i(i) to i(iii) of deceased
respondent No.10 is not yet complete. Ld. Counsel for the
petitioner to take fresh steps for the same. Be taken within
four weeks time. The ld. Counsel has requested for service
through the concerned District Court. Notices be accordingly
issued.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.09.01

List again on 5.11.2015.

17:25:31 IST
Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar